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thus supervise the activities of the voluntary organisations.

Central Health Cadre

J Shri P. N. Kayal:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 390 on the 28th March, 1962, and state the progress since made regarding the formation of Central Health Cadre?

The Minister of Health (Dr. Sushila Nayar): The revised pattern proposed in respect of the Central Health Service Scheme is still under consideration.

Recruitment of Railway Employees below 18 years of Age

891. Shri Mohan Swarup: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that certain railway employees were recruited below the age of 18 years and are still working in the Railways;

(b) if so, the number thereof and the reasons assigned thereto;

(c) whether it is also a fact that alteration in date of birth claimed by certain Station Masters of Northern Railway on the basis of matriculation certificate was agreed to even if the employee concerned had already taken advantage of the recorded date of birth, whereby he was appointed below the age of 18 years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) to (d). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Transport Cooperative Societies in Delhi

*92 S GulsllaIl:
’ \ Shri Buta Singh:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) how many Transport Cooperative Societies have been registered with the Delhi Administration so far;

(b) out of those registered transport cooperative societies, what is the number of the Transport Cooperative Societies owned by Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and other Backward Classes; and

(c) how many route permits hav«
so far been issued to the societies mentioned in part (b) above?

The Minister of Shipping in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) 64.

(b) Scheduled Castes—2.

Scheduled Tribes and Backward
Classes—Nil.

(c) Nil.
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licence Fee on Tobacco

894. Shri Karjee: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to State:

(a) whether there is any proposal erf decreasing the licence fee on Tobacco; and

(fo) whether there is any proposal with Government for supplying seeds and jnamires at fair and reasonable prices to the growers of tobacco?

The Minister of Food and Agricul-fer* (Bfeffi 8. K. Fattt): (a) No.

(b) Seede of improved varieties are already being supplied by the Indian Central Tobacco Committee at reasonable prices. There is no proposal with the Government of India for supplying manures specifically for tobacco growing. The tobacco growers get their manures and fertilizers in the same way as cultivators of other crops. j
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Delhi Milk Supply Scheme

8%. Shri Jedhe: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been complaints against the behaviour of the attendants on Delhi Milk Supply Scheme bcx)ths towards the milk customers;

(b) whether there were complaints against over charge in counting from old to new coinage;

(c) whether these complaints were looked into; and

(d) if so, with what results7

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri S. K. Patil): (a) Except for some odd complaint against an individual Depot Manager employed under the Delhi Milk Scheme, there have been no general complaints against the behaviour of such staff.

(b) Occasionally, complaints that an individual Depot Manager was charging one naya paisa In excess in
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